	D/#	
(nev. 0-93)	20 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patril and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
" DKOIF	784194 iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Networks Associates, Inc.	Name: Networks Associates Technology, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at the (7) (X) No	Adoress: 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Santa Ciara, CA 95054	
[] Assignment [] Merger	JUL 1 6 2001 8	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name \square **M* Other Please correct the name "Network" to	Co. Sale	
- Networks of the receiving party previously recorded 3/12/01 at Reel/Frame 011608/0830.		
3, 12, 01 at rice; i raine of 1000, 0000.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Dataset Annifornian No. (a)	PRIOT TO THE ALL THE ALE THE CHAIR THIS COUNTY OF THE ALEFTER EVENT OTHER FAMER OF THE BEFERRED TO THERM IS BEING CUPOSITED WITH THE LIS POSTAL SERVICE AS CUPOSITED WITH THE REPORT ALEST OF ALE SERVICE AS	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/659,645	B. Patent No. (\$657 CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ACCRESSED COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D. 2021.	
09/039,043	ON JULY 11, 2001 HOATE HE PROSITE THUOL Daisy Ferez	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
	[X] Enclosed	
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	<u>04-0100</u>	
City. New York State. New York 219. 10022 7010	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
07/19/2001 LNUELLER 00000156 09659645 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 OP)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Marie L. Collazo Signature C	July 10, 2001 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		

6. 03 - 27 - 2001	ORM COVER SH
OML .1 (exp. 4/94)	NTS ONLY 3:1つ・U
To the Honoral	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Network Associates, Inc.	Name: Network Associates Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack 2 [] Year, April 10	Address: 3065 Freedom Circle
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sente Clara, CA 95054
[X] Assignment [] Merger []	() () JUL 1 6 2007 (S)
[] Security Agreement [] Change of theme	
[] Other	TRADEMANE
Execution Date: January 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I hereby certify that this paper and every B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
09/659,645	as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an
03/033,043	Patents & Trademarks, Washington DC 20231,
	Date Name
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
03/27/2001 GTDN11 00000009 09659645	[X] Enclosed
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
0	04-0100
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John C. Todaro, Reg. No. 36,036 Signature	March 5, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Networks Associates, Inc., d/b/a Network Associates, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara CA 95054, owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under United States Patent Application No. 09/659,645, which was filed 12 September 2000;

AND WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara CA 95054, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Patent Application No. 09/659,645:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Patent Application No. 09/659,645.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the ASSIGNOR has affixed his signature.

By: Kent H. Roberts
Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

Networks Associates, Inc., d/b/a Network Associates, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 011984 FRAME: 0789